
Athletes Non-Athletes
Total number: 33% 27%

3% 24%
Gender 64% 9%

Female No SEP Completed 0% 39%
Male 100% 100%
Non-Binary/Unknown

Race-Ethnicity Athletes Non-Athletes
African-American/Black Fall 2024 course grades Percent Percent
Asian American   Success (A, B, C, CR, P) 83% 74%
Filipinx   Nonsuccess (D, F, NC) 11% 14%
Latinx   Withdrawal 6% 12%
Multi-Racial 100% 100%
Native American Grade Point Average (GPA)
Pacific Islander    Fall 2024 3.07 2.54
Unknown
White

Enrollment Status Athletes Non-Athletes
First time any college All students: 83% 67%
First time transfer Gender
Returning Female 88% 67%
Continuing Male 80% 67%
On High School Non-Binary/Unknown 90% 71%

Educational Goal Race-Ethnicity
Transfer or Degree African American 79% 60%
Job training Asian American 86% 70%
Undecided/other Filipinx 80% 72%

Latinx 80% 69%
Low Income Native American - 76%

Low Income Pacific Islander 47% 66%
Other Students White 94% 60%

Unknown 100% 69%
First Generation to Attend College Multiracial 90% 66%

First Generation
Other Students

Associate Degrees 2023-24
Athletes
Non-Athletes
Total Degrees

Certificates 2023-24
Athletes
Non-Athletes
Total Degrees

percent
1%

99%
100%1,458

1,447
11

number

number
44

1,553
1,597 100%

97%
3%

percent

Chabot College
Athletes and Non-Athletes

Fall 2024

SEP Completion RateDemographics: Fall 2024

     Athletes at Chabot College are much more likely to succeed and persist from semester to semester than students of the same gender or race-
ethnicity who are not athletes. They are also more likely to have a transfer or degree educational goal and have higher GPA and success rates than non-
athletes. Athletes make up three percent of students at Chabot, and they earned three percent of the degrees.

Completed both SEPs by Fall 2024
Completed SEPA Only

6%
100%

PercentPercent

14%

Success Rates and GPA

Completed SEPC Only

13,454354
Non-Athletes 

21%

Athletes

48%
70%
9%

100%

46%

3%
15%
100%

<1%
18%
100%

4%

9%
15%
6%

45%
6%

<1%
1%

0%

8%
4%

40%
12%

22%
11%

57%

45% 22%

84%

11%
8%

53%
6%

100%

56%

5%
2%

48%
0%

100%

Persistence from Fall to Spring Semester
Percentage of Fall 2024 students who continued in Spring 2025

100% 100%

100% 100%

100% 100%

29%
71% 54%

46%

43%

22%

42%

Awards

58%

5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Non-
Athletes

Athletes

67%

83%
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Chabot College Office of Research, Planning, and Institutional Effectiveness Updated: 12/12/24

     Athletes at Chabot College are much more likely to succeed and persist from semester to semester than students of the same gender
or race-ethnicity who are not athletes. They are also more likely to have a transfer or degree educational goal and have higher GPA
and success rates than non-athletes. Athletes make up three percent of students at Chabot, and they earned three percent of the degrees.

Athletes Non-Athletes
Total number: Fall 2023 course grades Percent Percent

  Success (A, B, C, CR, P) 83% 70%
Gender   Nonsuccess (D, F, NC) 10% 16%
  Female   Withdrawal 7% 14%
  Male 100% 100%
  Non-Binary/Unknown Grade Point Average (GPA)

   Fall 2023 3.07 2.16
Race-Ethnicity
  African-American/Black
  Asian American Percentage of Fall 2023 students who continued in Spring 2024
  Filipinx Athletes Non-Athletes
  Latinx All students: 89% 66%
  Multi-Racial Gender
  Native American Female 91% 65%
  Pacific Islander Male 89% 65%
  Unknown Non-Binary/Unknown 80% 74%
  White

Race-Ethnicity
African American 91% 61%

Enrollment Status Asian American 91% 72%
  First time any college Filipinx 83% 72%
  First time transfer Latinx 85% 69%
  Returning Native American - 65%
  Continuing Pacific Islander 83% 65%
  In High School White 92% 51%

Unknown - 72%
Multiracial 92% 66%

Educational Goal
  Transfer or Degree
  Job training
  Undecided/other  

Associate Degrees 2023-24
Athletes
Non-Athletes
Total Degrees

percentnumberCertificates 2023-24

Persistence from Fall to Spring Semester

Chabot  College
Athletes and Non-Athletes

Fall 2023

Success Rates and GPADemographics: Fall 2023

12,707359
Non-Athletes 

21%

Athletes

47%
74%
6%

100%

47%

Athletes
Non-Athletes
Total Degrees

11 1%
1,447 99%
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8%
16%
7%

43%
6%

<1%
1%

0%

9%
3%

35%
14%

6%
100%

PercentPercent

18%
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100%
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100%
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     Athletes at Chabot College are much more likely to succeed and persist from semester to semester than students of the same gender

or almost any race-ethnicity who are not athletes. They are also more likely to have a transfer or degree educational goal and have higher GPA

and success rates than non-athletes. Athletes make up three percent of students at Chabot, and they earned five percent of the degrees.

Athletes Non-Athletes

Total number: Fall 2022 course grades Percent Percent

  Success (A, B, C, CR, P) 81% 71%

Gender   Nonsuccess (D, F, NC) 11% 15%

  Female   Withdrawal 8% 14%
  Male 100% 100%

  Non-Binary/Unknown Grade Point Average (GPA)

   Fall 2022 2.89 2.18

Race-Ethnicity

  African-American/Black

  Asian American Percentage of Fall 2022 students who continued in Spring 2023

  Filipinx Athletes Non-Athletes

  Latinx All students: 80% 66%

  Multi-Racial Gender

  Native American Female 81% 65%

  Pacific Islander Male 80% 68%

  Unknown Non-Binary/Unknown - 70%

  White

Race-Ethnicity
African American 77% 60%

Enrollment Status Asian American 59% 72%
  First time any college Filipinx 80% 71%
  First time transfer Latinx 81% 68%
  Returning Native American - 65%
  Continuing Pacific Islander 79% 64%

  In High School White 90% 58%

Unknown - 66%

Multiracial 83% 65%

Educational Goal

  Transfer or Degree

  Job training

  Undecided/other  

Associate Degrees 2022-23

Athletes

Non-Athletes

Total Degrees

number percent

67

1,375

1,442

95%

5%

100%

100%

56%

22%

22%

100%

83%

2%

15%

100%

19%
12%

15%
50%

3%

100%

30%
13%

4%
53%

0%

2%

16%

100%

1%

16%

100%

3%

100%

PercentPercent

23%

5%

8%

16%

8%

42%

6%

<1%

1%

<1%

6%

3%

34%

12%

Athletes

Non-Athletes

Total Degrees

13 1%

1,033 99%

1,046 100%

11,243301

Non-Athletes 

25%

Athletes

49%

75%

1%

100%

48%

Chabot  College

Athletes and Non-Athletes

Fall 2022

Success Rates and GPADemographics: Fall 2022

percentnumberCertificates 2022-23

Persistence from Fall to Spring Semester
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Chabot College Office of Institutional Research Updated: 03/10/22

     Athletes at Chabot College are much more likely to succeed and persist from semester to semester than students of the same gender
or race-ethnicity who are not athletes. They are also more likely to have a transfer or degree educational goal and have higher GPA
or success rates than non-athletes. Athletes make up three percent of students at Chabot, and they earned three percent of the degrees.

Athletes Non-Athletes
Total number: Fall 2021 course grades Percent Percent

  Success (A, B, C, CR, P) 78% 68%
Gender   Nonsuccess (D, F, NC) 12% 14%
  Female   Withdrawal 11% 18%
  Male 101% 100%
  Unknown Grade Point Average (GPA)

   Fall 2021 3.07 2.58
Race-Ethnicity
  African-American/Black
  Asian American Percentage of Fall 2021 students who continued in Spring 2022
  Filipinx Athletes Non-Athletes
  Latinx All students: 77% 56%
  Multi-Racial Gender
  Native American Female 85% 62%
  Pacific Islander Male 76% 49%
  Unknown Unknown - 40%
  White

Race-Ethnicity
African American 68% 55%

Enrollment Status Asian American 77% 66%
  First time any college Filipinx 71% 64%
  First time transfer Latinx 77% 55%
  Returning transfer Native American - 20%
  Returning Pacific Islander 83% 62%
  Continuing White 80% 46%
  In High School Unknown - 34%

Multiracial 85% 55%
Educational Goal
  Transfer or AA
  Job training
  Undecided/other  

Associate Degrees 2020-21
Athletes
Non-Athletes
Total Degrees

percentnumberCertificates 2020-21

Persistence from Fall to Spring Semester

Chabot  College
Athletes and Non-Athletes

Fall 2021

Success Rates and GPADemographics: Fall 2021

11,646345
Non-Athletes 

19%

Athletes

52%
80%
1%

100%

45%

Athletes
Non-Athletes
Total Degrees

11 1%
878 99%
889 100%

5%

9%
16%
8%

42%
6%

<1%
1%

<1%

4%
4%

39%
11%

2%
99%

PercentPercent
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2%
15%
99%

2%
16%

100%

1%
99%

18%
8%

10%
<1%
60%
4%

100%

34%
7%
3%
0%

54%

85%
1%

14%
100%

60%
19%
21%
100%

number percent
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1,425

97%
3%

100%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Non-Athletes

Athletes

56%
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Percent who Persist from Fall 2021 to Spring 2022



Chabot College Office of Institutional Research Updated: 11/09/2021

     Athletes at Chabot College are much more likely to succeed and persist from semester to semester than students of the same gender
or race-ethnicity who are not athletes. They are also more likely to have a transfer or degree educational goal and have higher GPA
or success rates than non-athletes. Athletes make up three percent of students at Chabot, and they earned three percent of the degrees.

Athletes Non-Athletes
Total number: Fall 2020 course grades Percent Percent

  Success (A, B, C, CR, P) 80% 70%
Gender   Nonsuccess (D, F, NC) 6% 10%
  Female   Withdrawal 14% 20%
  Male 100% 100%
  Unknown Grade Point Average (GPA)

   Fall 2020 3.17 2.64
Race-Ethnicity
  African-American/Black
  Asian American Percentage of Fall 2020 students who continued in Spring 2021
  Filipinx Athletes Non-Athletes
  Latinx All students: 82% 68%
  Multi-Racial Gender
  Native American Female 87% 66%
  Pacific Islander Male 79% 69%
  Unknown Unknown 100% 63%
  White

Race-Ethnicity
African American 80% 62%

Enrollment Status Asian American 94% 70%
  First time any college Filipinx 71% 73%
  First time transfer Latinx 79% 67%
  Returning transfer Native American 100% 79%
  Returning Pacific Islander 44% 68%
  Continuing White 96% 65%
  In High School Unknown 80% 74%

Multiracial 87% 67%
Educational Goal
  Transfer or AA
  Job training
  Undecided/other  

Associate Degrees 2020-21
Athletes
Non-Athletes
Total Degrees

percentnumberCertificates 2020-21

Persistence from Fall to Spring Semester

Chabot  College
Athletes and Non-Athletes

Fall 2020

Success Rates and GPADemographics: Fall 2020

12,615330
Non-Athletes 

28%

Athletes

54%
71%
1%

100%

44%

Athletes
Non-Athletes
Total Degrees

11 1%
878 99%
889 100%

5%
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PercentPercent

18%
5%
4%

38%
12%

2%
15%
99%

2%
16%

100%

0%
100%

16%
9%

11%
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100%
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100%
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100%
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Chabot College Office of Institutional Research Updated: 12/17/2020

     Athletes at Chabot College are much more likely to succeed and persist from semester to semester than students of the same gender
or race-ethnicity who are not athletes. They are also more likely to have a transfer or degree educational goal and have higher GPA
or success rates than non-athletes. Athletes make up two percent of students at Chabot, but they earned three percent of the degrees.

Athletes Athletes Non-Athletes
Total number: Fall 2019 course grades Percent Percent

  Success (A, B, C, CR, P) 76% 69%
Gender   Nonsuccess (D, F, NC) 15% 15%
  Female 26% 52%   Withdrawal 10% 16%
  Male 72% 46% 101% 100%
  Unknown 2% 2% Grade Point Average (GPA)

100% 100%    Fall 2019 2.87 2.50
Race-Ethnicity
  African-American/Black 23% 10%
  Asian American 6% 17% Percentage of Fall 2019 students who continued in Spring 2020
  Filipino 3% 8% Athletes Non-Athletes
  Latinx 41% 41% All students: 82% 67%
  Multi-Racial 8% 6% Gender
  Native American 0% 0% Female 85% 65%
  Pacific Islander 4% 2% Male 81% 70%
  Unknown 3% 3% Unknown 100% 73%
  White 13% 14%

101% 101% Race-Ethnicity
African American 84% 58%

Enrollment Status Asian American 75% 70%
  First time any college 34% 17% Filipino 100% 69%
  First time transfer 6% 10% Latinx 83% 68%
  Returning transfer 0% 9% Native American 0% 68%
  Returning 0% 0% Pacific Islander 77% 63%
  Continuing 59% 61% White 87% 70%
  In High School 0% 3% Unknown 50% 65%

99% 100% Multiracial 79% 68%
Educational Goal
  Transfer or AA 86% 61%
  Job training 2% 17%
  Undecided/other 11% 22%  

99% 100%

Associate Degrees 2019-20 number percent
Athletes 36 3%
Non-Athletes 1,286 97%
Total Degrees 1,322 0%

percentnumberCertificates 2019-20

Chabot  College
Athletes and Non-Athletes

Fall 2019

Success Rates and GPADemographics: Fall 2019

PercentPercent
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Chabot College Office of Institutional Research Updated: 4/19/2019

     Athletes at Chabot College are much more likely to succeed and persist from semester to semester than students of the same gender
  or race-ethnicity who are not athletes. They are also more likely to have a transfer or degree educational goal and have higher GPA
  or success rates than non-athletes. Athletes are two percent of the students at Chabot, but they earned four percent of the degrees.

Athletes Non-Athletes Athletes Non-Athletes
Total number: Fall 2018 course grades Percent Percent

  Success (A,B,C, CR) 78% 70%
Gender   Nonsuccess (D, F, NC) 13% 14%
  Women 25% 52%   Withdrawal 9% 16%
  Men 73% 47% 100% 100%

98% 99% Grade Point Average (GPA)
Race-Ethnicity    Fall 2017 2.85 2.49
  African Amer. 21% 10%
  Asian/Pac.Isl. 5% 16%
  Filipino 3% 8% Percentage of Fall 2018 students who continued in Spring 2019
  Latino 36% 41% Athletes Non-Athletes
  White 13% 16% All students: 83% 66%
  Multiracial 15% 6% Gender

93% 97% Women 91% 66%
Enrollment Status Men 80% 66%
  New 34% 17% Race-Ethnicity
  New transfer 8% 10% African American 85% 57%
  Returning 0% 0% Asian American 82% 70%
  Continuing 56% 62% Pacific Islander 59% 69%

98% 89% Filipino 100% 70%
Educational Goal Latino 78% 66%
  Transfer or AA 84% 62% White 88% 65%
  Job training 1% 17% Multiracial 94% 66%
  Undecided/other 15% 21%

100% 100%

Associate Degrees number
Athletes 28  
Non-Athletes 1118
Total Degrees 1146
*Percentages do not include unknown

98%
100%

Athletes
Non-Athletes
Total Degrees

5 1%
540 99%
545 100%

317

Percent*Percent*

Persistence from Fall to Spring Semester

2%
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Success Rates and GPADemographics: Fall 2018
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Chabot College Office of Institutional Research Updated: 5/10/2018

     Athletes at Chabot College are much more likely to succeed and persist from semester to semester than students of the same gender
  or race-ethnicity who are not athletes. They are also more likely to have a transfer or degree educational goal and have higher GPA
  or success rates than non-athletes. Athletes are two percent of the students at Chabot, but they earned four percent of the degrees.

Athletes Non-Athletes Athletes Non-Athletes
Total number: Fall 2017 course grades Percent Percent

  Success (A,B,C, CR) 76% 69%
Gender   Nonsuccess (D, F, NC) 16% 15%
  Women 22% 52%   Withdrawal 8% 16%
  Men 76% 46% 100% 100%

98% 98% Grade Point Average (GPA)
Race-Ethnicity    Fall 2017 2.82 2.46
  African Amer. 22% 10%
  Asian/Pac.Isl. 7% 16%
  Filipino 5% 8% Percentage of Fall 2017 students who continued in Spring 2018
  Latino 33% 40% Athletes Non-Athletes
  White 18% 16% All students: 82% 66%
  Multiracial 10% 6% Gender

95% 96% Women 86% 67%
Enrollment Status Men 81% 65%
  New 33% 17% Race-Ethnicity
  New transfer 8% 11% African American 79% 58%
  Returning 0% 0% Asian American 83% 73%
  Continuing 56% 60% Pacific Islander 76% 61%

97% 88% Filipino 75% 70%
Educational Goal Latino 80% 66%
  Transfer or AA 85% 63% White 92% 64%
  Job training 1% 16% Multiracial 85% 61%
  Undecided/other 13% 21%

99% 100%

Associate Degrees number
Athletes 37
Non-Athletes 973
Total Degrees 1010
*Percentages do not include unknown

96%
100%

Athletes
Non-Athletes
Total Degrees

3 1%
522 99%
525 100%

344

Percent*Percent*

Persistence from Fall to Spring Semester

4%
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Success Rates and GPADemographics: Fall 2017
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